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Institution
Research Institutions
Clemson University (Main Campus)
USC-Columbia (Hobcaw Barony)
USC-Columbia (Main Campus)

USC-School Of Medicine (Veteran's
Hospital)

Medical University Of South Carolina
(Main Campus)

Subtotal

Total Gross
ASF

6,672,044
50,711
12,681,888
316,369

8,028,539

27,749,551

Comprehensive Teaching Inst.
The Citadel (Main Campus)

Coastal Carolina University (Main
Campus)

College Of Charleston (Grice Marine
Laboratory)

College Of Charleston (Main Campus)

College Of Charleston (North Area
Campus)

Francis Marion University (Main
Campus)

Lander University (Main Campus)

South Carolina State University (Camp
Harry Daniel

South Carolina State University (Main
Campus)

USC-Aiken (Main Campus)

USC-Beaufort (Hilton Head Gateway
Campus)

USC-Beaufort (Historic Beaufort
Campus)

USC-Upstate (Main Campus)
Winthrop University (Main Campus)
Subtotal

1,868,183
2,344,922

232,946

3,496,103
48,111

1,109,621

914,274
30,629

1,963,845

911,360
204,152

78,303

1,143,259
2,436,227
16,781,935

Two Year Reg. Campuses of USC
USC-Lancaster (Main Campus)
USC-Salkehatchie (At Allendale)
USC-Salkehatchie (At Walterboro)
USC-Sumter (Main Campus)
USC-Union (At Laurens)
USC-Union (Main Campus)
Subtotal

260,739
118,533
79,317
222,949
49,000
68,867
799,405

Technical Colleges
Aiken Technical College (Main Campus)

Central Carolina Technical College
(Main Campus)

Central Carolina Technical College
(Shaw Center)

Central Carolina Technical College(Lee
County)

Denmark Technical College (Barnwell
Site)

Denmark Technical College (Main
Campus)

Florence-Darlington Tech College (At
Hartsville)

Florence-Darlington Tech College (At
Lake City)

312,602
318,576

7,755

6,345

20,110

267,367

9,360

9,800

Condition of Buildings

SC Public Colleges & Universities

Reporting Year - 2013
Semester - Fall

Satisfactory
ASE

1,489,264
15,274
6,240,920
87,086

2,016,453

35%

670,661
65,441

591,588
0

191,568

321,218
0

409,126

849,894
204,152

494,553
1,010,978
29%

14,269
1,533
4,023

0
49,000
16,882

1%

207,751
120,640

Remodeling A

ASE

2,988,859
978
1,831,084
64,473

2,677,522

27%

1,135,225
137,249

1,248,318
0

918,053

413,965
0

489,749

61,466
0

78,303

541,244
920,092
35%

76,927
0
19,636
165,094
0
50,821
39%

54,489

185,094

7,755

20,110

209,094

9,360

Remodeling B
ASF

1,997,244
34,459
3,506,395
164,810

2,808,192

31%

62,297

899,715

24,145

1,274,673
0

179,091
3,055

895,426

107,462
498,837
24%

169,543
90,025
55,658
57,855

0
0
47%

35,193

9,800

Remodeling C
ASF

196,677
0
1,103,489
0

250,217

6%

0

129,612

539

336,006
0

0
27,574

169,544

6,320
4%

1,164
4%

50,362

Demolition/Termination

o o o o

0%

o o

0%

o ©o o o o

0%

o

Null Values ASE

o ©o o o

276,155

276,155

0

1,112,905

208,262

45,518
48,111

0
0
1,414,796

© O ©o o o o o

0
12,842

6,345
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Institution

Florence-Darlington Tech College
(Bellsouth Bldg)

Florence-Darlington Tech College (Main
Campus)

Florence-Darlington Tech
College(Cosmetology Site)

Florence-Darlington Tech. College
(Mullins Site)

Greenville Tech College (Main Campus
Exclude UCG)

Greenville Technical College (At
Donaldson Center)

Greenville Technical College (At Greer)

Greenville Technical College (At
Simpsonville)

Greenville Technical College (Northwest
Campus)

Greenville Technical College(Buck Mikel
Cont Ed)

McKinney Regional Automotive Center
(Green. Tech)

Horry-Georgetown Tech College (At
Grand Strand)

Horry-Georgetown Technical College
(At Georgetown)

Horry-Georgetown Technical College
(Conway Campus)

Midlands Technical College (Airport)

Midlands Technical College
(Batesburg/Leesville)

Midlands Technical College (Beltline)

Midlands Technical College (Fairfield
Extension)

Midlands Technical College (Harbison)
Midlands Technical College (Northeast)

Northeastern Tech College (Main
Campus)(Ches/Marl)

Northeastern Tech(At Bennettsville
Community Cam)

Northeastern Tech(At Dillon Community
Campus)

Northeastern Tech(At Pageland
Community Campus)

Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College
(Main Campus)

Piedmont Technical College (Abbeville
County Ctr)

Piedmont Technical College (Edgefield
County Ctr)

Piedmont Technical College (Laurens
County Center)

Piedmont Technical College (Main
Campus)

Piedmont Technical College
(McCormick County Ctr)

Piedmont Technical College (Newberry
County Ctr)

Piedmont Technical College (Saluda
County Center)

Spartanburg Community College (Main
Campus)

Technical College of the Lowcountry

Total Gross
ASF
83,344
525,111
11,616
4,700
783,241

24,194

97,082
88,614

92,831

102,416

165,298

219,108

55,038

324,715

381,654
9,383

361,691
10,915

64,021
151,254
136,281

8,392

11,067

4,294

273,636

5,760

19,000

62,684

398,475

27,425

75,172

15,920

822,557

202,424

Condition of Buildings

SC Public Colleges & Universities

Reporting Year - 2013
Semester - Fall

Satisfactory
ASE
0

177,000

75,357

3,224

97,082
88,614

92,831

56,200

8,450

48710

310,438
9,383

207,318
10,915

56,046
151,254
136,281

7,597

10,272

4,294

211,332

19,000

62,684

117,261

27,425

75,172

15,920

213,253

93,580

Remodeling A
ASF

83,344

9,400

11,616

0

427,318

0

0

0

0

92,614

0

14,122

0

175,066

68,321

0

89,448

0

3,915

0

0

0

0

0

62,304

0

0

0

246,738

0

0

0

512,173

95,648
2

Remodeling B
ASF

0

311,327

0

4,700

236,237

20,970

0

0

0

9,802

165,298

148,786

46,588

100,939

2,895

0

64,925

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5,760

0

0

34,476

0

0

0

97,131

4,380

Remodeling C
ASF

795

795

8,816

Demolition/Termination

0

Null Values ASE

0

27,384
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Condition of Buildings
SC Public Colleges & Universities
Reporting Year - 2013
Semester - Fall

Total Gross = Satisfactory = Remodeling A Remodeling B Remodeling C
Institution ASE ASE ASE ASE ASE Demolition/Termination = Null Values ASE

(Main Campus)

Technical College of the Lowcountry 33,000 33,000 0 0 0 0 0

(New River)

Technical College of the 15,800 0 15,800 0 0 0 0

Lowcountry(Mungin Cent.)

Tri-County Technical College 42,000 42,000 0 0 0 0 0

(Anderson)

Tri-County Technical College (Main 395,635 0 272,420 103,840 19,375 0 0

Campus)

Trident Technical College (Berkley) 85,652 4,476 81,176 0 0 0 0

Trident Technical College (Main 914,639 438,787 426,816 49,036 0 0 0

Campus)

Trident Technical College (Palmer) 93,664 0 93,664 0 0 0 0

Williamsburg Technical College (Main 101,327 0 0 101,327 0 0 0

Campus)

York Technical College (Main Campus) 489,508 354,247 117,558 17,703 0 0 0

Subtotal 8,742,453 41% 39% 18% 1% 0% 46,571
54,073,344 116% 140% 119% 15% 0% 1,737,522
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