

SOUTH CAROLINA COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

Condition of Buildings SC Public Colleges & Universities Reporting Year - 2013 Semester - Fall

Institution	Total Gross ASF	Satisfactory ASF	Remodeling A ASF	Remodeling B ASF	Remodeling C ASF	Demolition/Termination	Null Values ASF
Research Institutions							
Clemson University (Main Campus)	6,672,044	1,489,264	2,988,859	1,997,244	196,677	0	0
USC-Columbia (Hobcaw Barony)	50,711	15,274	978	34,459	0	0	0
USC-Columbia (Main Campus)	12,681,888	6,240,920	1,831,084	3,506,395	1,103,489	0	0
USC-School Of Medicine (Veteran's Hospital)	316,369	87,086	64,473	164,810	0	0	0
Medical University Of South Carolina (Main Campus)	8,028,539	2,016,453	2,677,522	2,808,192	250,217	0	276,155
Subtotal	27,749,551	35%	27%	31%	6%	0%	276,155
Comprehensive Teaching Inst.							
The Citadel (Main Campus)	1,868,183	670,661	1,135,225	62,297	0	0	0
Coastal Carolina University (Main Campus)	2,344,922	65,441	137,249	899,715	129,612	0	1,112,905
College Of Charleston (Grice Marine Laboratory)	232,946	0	0	24,145	539	0	208,262
College Of Charleston (Main Campus)	3,496,103	591,588	1,248,318	1,274,673	336,006	0	45,518
College Of Charleston (North Area Campus)	48,111	0	0	0	0	0	48,111
Francis Marion University (Main Campus)	1,109,621	191,568	918,053	0	0	0	0
Lander University (Main Campus)	914,274	321,218	413,965	179,091	0	0	0
South Carolina State University (Camp Harry Daniel	30,629	0	0	3,055	27,574	0	0
South Carolina State University (Main Campus)	1,963,845	409,126	489,749	895,426	169,544	0	0
USC-Aiken (Main Campus)	911,360	849,894	61,466	0	0	0	0
USC-Beaufort (Hilton Head Gateway Campus)	204,152	204,152	0	0	0	0	0
USC-Beaufort (Historic Beaufort Campus)	78,303	0	78,303	0	0	0	0
USC-Upstate (Main Campus)	1,143,259	494,553	541,244	107,462	0	0	0
Winthrop University (Main Campus)	2,436,227	1,010,978	920,092	498,837	6,320	0	0
Subtotal	16,781,935	29%	35%	24%	4%	0%	1,414,796
Two Year Reg. Campuses of USC							
USC-Lancaster (Main Campus)	260,739	14,269	76,927	169,543	0	0	0
USC-Salkehatchie (At Allendale)	118,533	1,533	0	90,025	26,975	0	0
USC-Salkehatchie (At Walterboro)	79,317	4,023	19,636	55,658	0	0	0
USC-Sumter (Main Campus)	222,949	0	165,094	57,855	0	0	0
USC-Union (At Laurens)	49,000	49,000	0	0	0	0	0
USC-Union (Main Campus)	68,867	16,882	50,821	0	1,164	0	0
Subtotal	799,405	11%	39%	47%	4%	0%	0
Technical Colleges							
Aiken Technical College (Main Campus)	312,602	207,751	54,489	0	50,362	0	0
Central Carolina Technical College (Main Campus)	318,576	120,640	185,094	0	0	0	12,842
Central Carolina Technical College (Shaw Center)	7,755	0	7,755	0	0	0	0
Central Carolina Technical College(Lee County)	6,345	0	0	0	0	0	6,345
Denmark Technical College (Barnwell Site)	20,110	0	20,110	0	0	0	0
Denmark Technical College (Main Campus)	267,367	23,080	209,094	35,193	0	0	0
Florence-Darlington Tech College (At Hartsville)	9,360	0	9,360	0	0	0	0
Florence-Darlington Tech College (At Lake City)	9,800	0	0	9,800	0	0	0



SOUTH CAROLINA COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

Condition of Buildings SC Public Colleges & Universities Reporting Year - 2013 Semester - Fall

Institution	Total Gross ASF	Satisfactory ASF	Remodeling A ASF	Remodeling B ASF	Remodeling C ASF	Demolition/Termination	Null Values ASF
Florence-Darlington Tech College (Bellsouth Bldg)	83,344	0	83,344	0	0	0	0
Florence-Darlington Tech College (Main Campus)	525,111	177,000	9,400	311,327	0	0	27,384
Florence-Darlington Tech College(Cosmetology Site)	11,616	0	11,616	0	0	0	0
Florence-Darlington Tech. College (Mullins Site)	4,700	0	0	4,700	0	0	0
Greenville Tech College (Main Campus Exclude UCG)	783,241	75,357	427,318	236,237	44,329	0	0
Greenville Technical College (At Donaldson Center)	24,194	3,224	0	20,970	0	0	0
Greenville Technical College (At Greer)	97,082	97,082	0	0	0	0	0
Greenville Technical College (At Simpsonville)	88,614	88,614	0	0	0	0	0
Greenville Technical College (Northwest Campus)	92,831	92,831	0	0	0	0	0
Greenville Technical College(Buck Mikel Cont Ed)	102,416	0	92,614	9,802	0	0	0
McKinney Regional Automotive Center (Green. Tech)	165,298	0	0	165,298	0	0	0
Horry-Georgetown Tech College (At Grand Strand)	219,108	56,200	14,122	148,786	0	0	0
Horry-Georgetown Technical College (At Georgetown)	55,038	8,450	0	46,588	0	0	0
Horry-Georgetown Technical College (Conway Campus)	324,715	48,710	175,066	100,939	0	0	0
Midlands Technical College (Airport)	381,654	310,438	68,321	2,895	0	0	0
Midlands Technical College (Batesburg/Leesville)	9,383	9,383	0	0	0	0	0
Midlands Technical College (Beltline)	361,691	207,318	89,448	64,925	0	0	0
Midlands Technical College (Fairfield Extension)	10,915	10,915	0	0	0	0	0
Midlands Technical College (Harbison)	64,021	56,046	3,915	0	4,060	0	0
Midlands Technical College (Northeast)	151,254	151,254	0	0	0	0	0
Northeastern Tech College (Main Campus)(Ches/Marl)	136,281	136,281	0	0	0	0	0
Northeastern Tech(At Bennettsville Community Cam)	8,392	7,597	0	0	795	0	0
Northeastern Tech(At Dillon Community Campus)	11,067	10,272	0	0	795	0	0
Northeastern Tech(At Pageland Community Campus)	4,294	4,294	0	0	0	0	0
Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College (Main Campus)	273,636	211,332	62,304	0	0	0	0
Piedmont Technical College (Abbeville County Ctr)	5,760	0	0	5,760	0	0	0
Piedmont Technical College (Edgefield County Ctr)	19,000	19,000	0	0	0	0	0
Piedmont Technical College (Laurens County Center)	62,684	62,684	0	0	0	0	0
Piedmont Technical College (Main Campus)	398,475	117,261	246,738	34,476	0	0	0
Piedmont Technical College (McCormick County Ctr)	27,425	27,425	0	0	0	0	0
Piedmont Technical College (Newberry County Ctr)	75,172	75,172	0	0	0	0	0
Piedmont Technical College (Saluda County Center)	15,920	15,920	0	0	0	0	0
Spartanburg Community College (Main Campus)	822,557	213,253	512,173	97,131	0	0	0
Technical College of the Lowcountry	202,424	93,580	95,648	4,380	8,816	0	0



SOUTH CAROLINA COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

Condition of Buildings SC Public Colleges & Universities Reporting Year - 2013 Semester - Fall

Institution	Total Gross ASF	Satisfactory ASF	Remodeling A ASF	Remodeling B ASF	Remodeling C ASF	Demolition/Termination	Null Values ASF
(Main Campus)							
Technical College of the Lowcountry (New River)	33,000	33,000	0	0	0	0	0
Technical College of the Lowcountry(Mungin Cent.)	15,800	0	15,800	0	0	0	0
Tri-County Technical College (Anderson)	42,000	42,000	0	0	0	0	0
Tri-County Technical College (Main Campus)	395,635	0	272,420	103,840	19,375	0	0
Trident Technical College (Berkley)	85,652	4,476	81,176	0	0	0	0
Trident Technical College (Main Campus)	914,639	438,787	426,816	49,036	0	0	0
Trident Technical College (Palmer)	93,664	0	93,664	0	0	0	0
Williamsburg Technical College (Main Campus)	101,327	0	0	101,327	0	0	0
York Technical College (Main Campus)	489,508	354,247	117,558	17,703	0	0	0
Subtotal	8,742,453	41%	39%	18%	1%	0%	46,571
Grand Total	54,073,344	116%	140%	119%	15%	0%	1,737,522